PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI417025

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the owner name to read Warren Environmental & Coatings, LLC and to correct a typographical error in the street name previously recorded on Reel 48272 Frame 775. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Warren Environmental, Inc.	11/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Warren Environmental & Coatings, LLC	
Street Address:	137 Pine Street	
City:	Middleborough	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02346	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10695188
Application Number:	10974326
Application Number:	11275952
Application Number:	11934808
Application Number:	12267082
Application Number:	13334429
Application Number:	13048014
Application Number:	14549759
Application Number:	15900956
Application Number:	15913085
Application Number:	11152004
Application Number:	12388256
Application Number:	14044471
Application Number:	14296704
Application Number:	14067285
Application Number:	15267711
Application Number:	15983601
Application Number:	14689642

PATENT REEL: 068519 FRAME: 0076

508696355

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14830174
Application Number:	15074216
Application Number:	15295381
Application Number:	15900851
Application Number:	16100919
Application Number:	15295486
Application Number:	15893003
Application Number:	15941508
Application Number:	62608736
Application Number:	16138045
Application Number:	62717228
Application Number:	16138058

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173459020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173459000

Email: tmdocket@hinckleyallen.com

Correspondent Name: David R. Josephs

Address Line 1: Hinckley, Allen & Snyder, LLP Address Line 2: 28 State Street, 30th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	079489-0191153	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ms. GERALDINE MACLELLAN	
SIGNATURE:	Ms. GERALDINE MACLELLAN	
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2024	

Total Attachments: 8

source=Patent Assignment (with cover sheet) (to be corrected)#page1.tiff source=Patent Assignment (with cover sheet) (to be corrected)#page2.tiff source=Patent Assignment (with cover sheet) (to be corrected)#page3.tiff source=Patent Assignment (with cover sheet) (to be corrected)#page4.tiff source=Patent Assignment (with cover sheet) (to be corrected)#page5.tiff source=Patent Assignment (with cover sheet) (to be corrected)#page6.tiff source=Patent Assignment (with cover sheet) (to be corrected)#page7.tiff source=Patent Assignment (with cover sheet) (to be corrected)#page8.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068519 FRAME: 0077

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5263413

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WARREN ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.	11/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

COATINGS

Name:	WARREN ENVIRONMENTAL & COATING, LLC	
Street Address:	137 PHNE STREET PINE STREET	
City:	MIDDLEBOROUGH	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02346	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6868870
Patent Number:	6955502
Patent Number:	7694894
Patent Number:	7926739
Patent Number:	8409669
Patent Number:	8328116
Patent Number:	8919666
Patent Number:	9931653
Application Number:	15900956
Application Number:	15913085
Patent Number:	7270150
Patent Number:	8591695
Patent Number:	9151417
Application Number:	14296704
Patent Number:	9476535
Patent Number:	9982827
Application Number:	15983601
Application Number:	14689642
Application Number:	14830174
Application Number:	15074216

PATENT REEL: 068519 FRAME: 0078

505216645

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9902801
Application Number:	15900851
Application Number:	16100919
PCT Number:	US1657328
Application Number:	15295486
PCT Number:	US1657347
Application Number:	15893003
Application Number:	15941508
PCT Number:	US1825384
Application Number:	62608736
Application Number:	16138045
Application Number:	62717228
Application Number:	16138058

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)273-4447

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 401-273-4446 **Email:** cmb@barjos.com

Correspondent Name: CYNTHIA BRANCA BARLOW JOSEPHS & HOLMES

Address Line 1: 101 DYER STREET, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: W016	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA BRANCA
SIGNATURE:	/cynthia branca/
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=EXECUTED_Assignment_WEI_WECL#page1.tif source=EXECUTED_Assignment_WEI_WECL#page2.tif source=EXECUTED_Assignment_WEI_WECL#page3.tif source=EXECUTED_Assignment_WEI_WECL#page4.tif source=EXECUTED_Assignment_WEI_WECL#page5.tif source=EXECUTED_Assignment_WEI_WECL#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 068519 FRAME: 0079

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Warren Environmental, Inc., organized under the laws of the Massachusetts and having its principal place of business at 137 Pine Street, Middleborough, MA (02346), is the owner of the following patents, patent applications, trademark registrations and trademark applications; and

nanganan kacamatan katan k		Patents and Pai	ent Applications			
Ducket Number	Country	Title	Application Number	Application Date	Patent Number	Great Date
P00739-US1	6.615	METHOD OF LINING A PIPELINE USING				Personal erasing a grander of control of control of the control of
100/32-031	US	A CALIBRATION HOSE METHOD FOR REPAIRING IN-GROUND	1005188	10/28/2003	6868870	03/22/2005
P00966-US1	US	TUNNEL STRUCTURES	10974326	T GAS TERMONIA	erroren alman	
The state of the s	*****************	METHOD FOR REPAIRING IN-GROUND	10379,363	10/2772004	6975902	10/18/2005
P00966-AU	l au l	TUNNELSTRUCTURES	2004288174	10/27/2004	2004288174	11/29/2007
Season of a sea		METHOD FOR REPAIRING IN GROUND	A CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO	The state of the s		B STANDS SAVEY
P00986-MX	MX	TUMNELSTRUCTURES	PA/w/2006/004558	10/27/2004	268305	07/21/2009
		METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PREHEATING EPOXY COATINGS FOR				
P01149-US1	l us l	SPRAY APPLICATION	11275952	an wan mana	WARRANCE.	
Miles of the Property of the Commission of the C	The state of the s	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR	C OTTO THE COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE COLUMN TO THE COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE COLUMN TO THE COL	62/07/2006	7694894	04/13/2010
		PREHEATING EPOXY COATINGS FOR				
P01149-DS2	<u> </u>	SPRAY APPLICATION	11934808	11/05/2007	7926739	64/19/2011
		METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR		THE STREET OF THE STREET, SALES	The transfer of the second	- Carlo Valada de Calendario
P01149-US3	Us	PREHEATING EPOXY COATINGS FOR SPRAY APPLICATION				
E. M. C. S. C. M. Salverson of the Control of the C	N/67	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR	12267082		8409669	04/02/2613
		PREHEATING EPOXY COATINGS FOR				
P01149-US3A	US	SPRAY APPLICATION	13334420	12/22/20:1	8328116	
		METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR	***************************************	Company and the second second	ereda beste service en	
Marie de desario		PREHEATING EPOXY COATINGS FOR				
POLI49-1184		SPRAY APPLICATION	13048514	03/15/2013	8919666	12/30/2014
	l i	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PREHEATING EFOXY COATINGS FOR				
001149-1185	us	SPRAY APPLICATION	14549759	S. F. Print T. Ph. St. St.		
******************		METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR	19.74.7.1.7.7.	11/21/2014	9931633	64/03/2018
		PREMEATING EPOXY COATINGS FOR				
Püll49-US6		SPRAY APPLICATION	15900956	02/21/2018		
		METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR		Annual Control of Cont		100 F4 0134 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
P01149-US7	US	PREHEATING EPOXY COATINGS FOR SPRAY APPLICATION				
	N.21.2	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR	15913085	03/06/2018		-
		PREHEATING EPOXY COATINGS FOR				
PO1149-AU	AU	SPRAY APPLICATION	2006237695	62/11/2006	2006337605	11/25/2010
		METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR			TO SAN AND THE STATE	
201149ÆA	24.3	PREHEATING EPOXY COATINGS FOR				
	CA	SPRAY APPLICATION METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR		02/11/2006	2605232	09/25/2012
		PREHEATING EPOXY COATINGS FOR				
01149-CA2	- CA	SPRAY APPLICATION	2704860	11/95/2007	2704860	07/08/2014
		METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR		Andreas Consideration and the Section of the Sectio	CON proude the sea of the commence of the sea	V41750 2 V 1 V
2022-15-2261		PREHEATING EPOXY COATINGS FOR				
POLIAGEPI	- FP [SPRAY APPLICATION	107 (0.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.			
	- 1	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PREHEATING EPOXY COATINGS FOR				
OLIG9-EPS-DE	BE	SPRAY APPLICATION	15186169.7	onemar I	000000	Alebah Kasas
ANTEN ENTER CONTROL OF THE CONTROL O	er er navenske komunikasi komunika	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR	5.7104J167.7	09/22/2015	3023164	09/20/2017
		PREHEATING EPOXY COATINGS FOR		i		
901149-EP\$-DE	DE	SPRAY APPLICATION	15185169.7	09/22/2015	3023164	69/20/2017
		METHOU AND SYSTEM FOR		277.777.979.0000000000000000000000000000	The state of the s	
01149-EP5-ES	ES	PREHEATING EPOXY COATINGS FOR SPRAY APPLICATION	351850700	#F(P)145555		
TO THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF		METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR	15186169.7	99/22/2015 	3023164	09/20/2017
01349-EP5-FR	FR	PREHEATING EPOXY COATINGS FOR	15186169,7	09/22/2015	3023164	09/20/2017_

1 of 6

		SPRAY APPLICATION		1	** Proceedings Proceded Proceedings Proceded Procede	AN PARKETON NAMED IN THE PARKET NAMED IN
P01149-EP5-G8	GB.	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PREHEATING EPOXY COATINGS FOR SPRAY APPLICATION	13186369.7	09/22/2015	Service	05.90 PM.
**************************************	1	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR		UPALS AND	3023164	09/26/2017
P01149-EPS-HU	1 ни	PREHEATING EPOXY COATINGS FOR SPRAY APPLICATION	15186169.7	autoric mark	2004172	por management
American and American Language and the second	1	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR	3-23-25-3-4-2	09/22/2015	3023164	09/20/2017
P01149-EP3-1E) BE	PREHEATING EPOXY COATINGS FOR SPRAY APPLICATION	15186169,7	20025020632	Accessor	AM 38 A 38 C 4 H
***************************************		METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR	E STATE OF THE STA	1 09/22/2015 1	3023154	09/09/2019
POLI49-EPS-IT	l m	PREHEATING SPOXY COATINGS FOR SPRAY APPLICATION	15186169.7	09/22/2015	3023164	granted more year
berrein bei der eine State Calle angere E. L	1	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR	1.6715937332751		261.03.1334	19929/2012
2011/9/EPS-ML	NL	PREFEATING EPOXY COATINGS FOR SPRAY APPLICATION	15186169.7	09/22/2015	3023164	nominara
AND NELLOSIDE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P		METEOD AND SYSTEM FOR	4.27 (33.57.4 × 2.57.)	- Part Control of the	300.3199	09/20/2017
P01149-EP5-PL	PL	PREHEATING EPOXY COATINGS FOR SPRAY APPLICATION	15186169.7	09/22/2015	3023164	00/00/0637
	1	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR	Parameter Control of the Control of	Access Succession Control	300.310-1	09/20/2017
P01149_IP	JP	PREHEATING EPOXY COATINGS FOR SPRAY APPLICATION	2008507652	02/11/2006	4944831	63/59/2012
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR	A CONTROL OF THE STATE OF THE S	Proceeding to the second second	Printed 1	FOUND ZALES.
P01149-KR	KR	PREHEATING EPOXY COATINGS FOR SPRAY APPLICATION	1826077824909	02/11/2006	963163	06/04/2010
		METROD AND SYSTEM FOR	Control (1997) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	A CALL TO SHEEM	3 331122	Section Services (Section 2011)
P01149-MX	MX	PREHEATING EPOXY COATINGS FOR SPRAY APPLICATION	2007613022	07/11/2006	279160	09/21/2010
100401201	Voltalian, value i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	METROD AND SYSTEM FOR	THE STREET STREET, AND ADDRESS OF THE STREET, AN	1	######################################	1
PO1149-NEX	NZ	PRESENTING EPOXY COATINGS FOR SPRAY APPLICATION	NZZ0060362986	02/11/2806	NZ562986	14/25/2010
PXL179-US	US	METHOD OF LINING A PIPELINE	11152004	06/14/2005	7270150	T
- Park i grafi glori de Park e	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR		The state of the s	REPULDA	09/18/2007
P01656-U81	355	LINING A PIPE METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR	12388256	02/19/2609	8591699	11/26/2013
P01656-U32	US	LINING A PIPE	140H4471	10/02/2013	9451417	10/06/2015
P02205-US1	US	PRESSURE INFUSION LEGING SYSTEM	14296704	06/05/2014		
P02705-AU	AU	PRESSURE DUFUSION LINING SYSTEM	2014101613	06/05/2014	2014191613	08/16/2017
PE2703-47.A	CA	PRESSURE INFUSION LINING SYSTEM	2913733	06/05/2014	N 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
P027054CA3	CA	PRESSURE INPUSION LINING SYSTEM	2966279	05/05/2017		e de la composition della comp
PG2705-HP	gp	PRESSURE DYFUSION LINENG SYSTEM	14807506.2	06/05/2014	22.24.00.00000000	
P02705-EPi	120	PRESSURE INFUSION LINING SYSTEM	17193083.7	09/26/2017	5777 TR 51 18 51 28 4	······································
P02705-NZ	N2.	PRESSURE INFUSION LINING SYSTEM	714536	06/05/2014	erer resources and construction contains	Antonia para de la composición dela composición de la composición de la composición de la composición dela composición de la composición dela composición dela composición de la composición de la composición de la composición dela composición de la composición dela compo
Control Control	POTOTO PERSONAL	SYSTEM FOR INSPECTING AND		MARIE S. A. L. A. P. S.	114556	08/36/2016
P02751-US	US	COATING THE INTERIOR OF A PIPE METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COATING A	14067285	10/30/2013	9476535	10/23/2016
902751-US1	US	i PRE	15267711	09/15/2616	9982827	05/29/2618
P02751-US2	US	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COATING A PUPE.	15983601	05/18/2018		
		METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COATING A	N Wallander		**************************************	100100300000001444444444
2027551-A 	AU	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COATING A	2013494067	in service and ser	2013404062	03/30/2017
202 <i>7</i> 53 - CA	ÇA	PIPE	2929124	1939/2013	2929128	06226/2018
AND THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY	3275 2775 2776	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COATING A	13896687.4	10/30/2013		
P02751-WZ	N77.	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COATING A	en maneur consistent en transferio é sociation de la com-		Political de la companya del companya del companya de la companya	
		LARGE DIAMETER PIVE LINING &	719503	16/30/2013	719593	01/05/2017
Pozazo-List	US	REPAIR	14689642	04/17/2915	MMT 8 70 00 photography and 0 1 70 photos	
P02820-PCT-ALL	All	LARGE DIAMETER PIPE LINING AND REPAIR	2015247451	04/17/2015	2015247451	09/07/2017
	a la constant de la constant	AD AN AND AN AND AND AND AN AND AN AND AND		the state of the s		THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE

		REPAIR	**************************************	Total deliantic control of the control	- NAMES OF BERNSHAM AND STREET AND STREET	•••
JX03045-US	Lus	COMPOSITION FOR RADIATION SHIELDING	£4830174	02/19/2015		100 VII (44. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14.
P03135-US	<u> </u>	BPA FREE SPRAYABLE EPOXY RESIN	15074216	G3/18/2016	The Property of the Control of the C	Maria managaran managaran da karan da k Maria da karan da ka
P03135-PCT-AU	l all	BPA FREE SPRAYABLE EPOXY RESIN	2016397680	(3/18/2018	**************************************	or a contract a material contract and a second contract and a seco
AD-1294-261604	CA	BPA FREE SPRAYABLE EPOXY RESIN	3015971	03/18/2016	ET THE TOTAL TOTAL SERVICE AND A SERVICE AND	A SECURITY OF THE PARTY OF THE
PD3135-PCT-EP	EP.	BPA FREE SPRAYABLE EPOXY RESIN	1689-7762.0	03/18/2016		· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
P03135-PCT-JP	l in	BPA FREE SPRAYABLE EPOXY RESIN	2018566607	63/15/2016	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	1
P03135-PCT-KR	LKR	BPA FIGE SPRAYABLE EPOXY RESIM	1020187028761	03/18/2015	SECURE CONTRACTOR CONT	•
P03194-US	Lus	DELAYED CURING RESIN COMPOSTION	15295381	10/17/2016	9962861	C2/27/2018
P03194-US1	l US	DELAYED CURING RESIN COMPOSITION	15900851	62/25/2013	1	1 - 100 X 17 X 11 X
P03194-US2	<u> 135</u>	DELAYED CURING RESIN COMPOSITION	1810019	08/10/2018	POPPER SE	
P03194-PCT	wo	DELAYED CURING RESIN COMPOSTION	PCT/US16/57328	10/17/2016	***************************************	
PB3195-US	LUS.	METHOD OF LINING PIPELINE WITH DELAYED CURING RESIN COMPOSITION	15295486	10/17/2016		r 6 - 9,50 t Nordon (South Conseque de L
P03195-PCT	WO	METHOD OF LINING PIPELINE WITH DELAYED CURING RESIN COMPOSITION	PCT/US16/52342	10/17/2016		
P03260-US1	US	PLUG FOR SERVICING ACTIVE PIPE	15893003	92/09/2018	TO COSTIGUE ACTION OF STATE SERVICE AND ACTION OF STATE STAT	of conservation and an experience
P03265-AU	AU	TANK	111872012	03/08/2012	341250	64/12/2012
P0326S-ECD	ECD	TANK	002003017-0001	03/05/2012	302003012- 0001	03/05/2012
P03274-US1	US	METHOD OF REPAIRING A TUNNEL	15541508	03/3/02/018	Print representativos delectros un habitante de	-
P03274-PCT	WO	METHOD OF REPAIRING A TUNNEL	PCIAUS18/253@I	CN30/2018	- 1900 pro esta de la constanta de la cons tanta de la constanta de la consta	
P03304-LIS	LIS	METHOD AND SYSTEM OF SPRAY APPLYING EPGXY COATINGS	£2608736	32/21/2017	en tra en tra de empre tra estado y socieda e electrologica.	
P03441-US	U\$	HOSE AND MANIFOLD FOR DISTRIBUTING HEATED EPOXY FOR SPRAY APPLICATION	16138045	09/21/2018		
203463-118	US	METHOD OF INSTALLING CARBON FIBER FOR LARGE TUNNEL REPAIR	67717238	09/10/2018	A C.	ľ
P03466-US	LUS	MANIFOLD WITH AUXILIARY HEAT FOR DISTRIBUTING HEATED EPOXY FOR SPRAY APPLICATION	15138078	69/21/2018	Control entraction (application)	

Docket Number	Country	Trademark Name	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
T03383-US	L. US	STRONG WARREN	Registered	65642377	08/04/2012	4282296	01/29/2013
T03708-IB		WARREN ULTRACOAT (LOGO)	Registered	A0053311	09/22/2015	1277303	09/22/2019
T03708-IB- EUTM	£М	WARREN ULTRACOAT (LOGO)	Registered	1277303	09/22/2015	1277363	09/22/2018
T03708-US1	US-	WARREN ULTRACOAT (LOGO)	Registered	86760271	09/17/2015	5115649	01/93/2017
T04072-US	US	WARREN ENVIRONMENTAL (DESIGN)	Registered	88489913	12719/2014	4789936	C8/11/2015
104073-US	US	WARREN ENVIRONMENTAL	Registered	86485902	12/19/2014	4783633	08/11/2018
704074-US	US	WARREN SAFE-T PLUS	Registered	85074626	00/30/2010	3937200	69/29/2011
T04613-US		NLC-1458	Pending	87917076	65/11/2015	Tennes and Comments	AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN
104514-US	US	T-301	Pending	87917800	05/11/2018		***************************************
T04615-US	US	EC-5	Pending	87917897	05/11/2018	a kan interdential and management of the state of the sta	an and a second
T04616-US	US	8-301LV	Persina	87917707	OPINACIA	**************************************	

- 1		The state of the s	The second secon	ng san san san kanan kan na manan kan na mana	
9	T04617-US US	S-301	Pending 87917723		
Ì	The state of the s	The second secon	Pending 87917723	05/11/2018	
ı	T04618-US US	M-301	1		The same of the sa
	* Part Control Control	1 197-301	Pending 87917729	05/11/2018	

Coatings

WHEREAS, Warren Environmental & Coating, LLC, organized under the laws of the Brian Missouri and having its principal place of business at 137 Pine Street, Middleborough, MA (02346), effective November 9, 2018, has acquired an interest in, to and under said inventions, said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and Trademark Registrations which may be granted for or upon said inventions in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

BB Brian Brandstetter 8/8/2024 Date

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Warren Environmental, Inc. has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents to sell, assign and Coatings transfer unto the said Warren Environmental & Coating, LLC, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

d BB
Brian
Brandstetter

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and executed by us preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;
 - (b) said applications;
- (c) any and all refilings, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications;
- (d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said applications, refilings, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part;
- (e) any and all reissues and reexaminations of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
 - (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) all claims, causes of action and damages for past infringement, if any, of said application;
- (i) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations;
 and

- any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign (i) to the United States of America.
- any and all other applications and registrations of the Mark, and any renewals thereof.
 - (1) all common law rights associated with the Mark:
- the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future (m) infringement or dilution of the Mark:
- all income, royalties, damages, and other payments now and hereafter due and (n) payable with respect to the Mark;
- all other rights, whether statutory or common law, corresponding thereto and all (o) other rights of any kind whatsoever accruing thereunder.

Warren Environmental, Inc. further agrees that upon request, they will provide promptly all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and Trademark Registrations and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Warren Environmental & Coating, LLC or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and Trademark Registrations and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Warren Environmental & Coating, LLC for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent and Trademark Registrations may be granted, and does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent and Trademark Registrations in accordance with this Assignment.

Brian

Brandstetter

Brandstette:

Warren Environmental, Inc.

Date:

5006

25 Zors

Coatings Warren Environmental & Coating, LLC

By: Gregory K. Harris Title: Manager TDD

Brian Brandstetter

1/8/18/2

Date

6 of 6

29742575v1